

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-1415, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO D Department: Board of Commissioners

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Amend The DeKalb County Organizational Act Section 13A To Allow The Board Of Commissioners To Make Appointments After A 120 Day Period

Information Contact: John W. Manson IV

Phone Number: 404 371 6207

PURPOSE:

To pass a resolution that the DeKalb Delegation of the General Assembly support legislation amending the organizational act Section 13A;

NEED/IMPACT:

To allow the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners to make appointments to 13A positions after they are left a vacant for 120 days;

FISCAL IMPACT:

None;

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....